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Item Part Number Item Description Qty Item Part Number Item Description Qty
1 6 19040 Foot, Poly 4-5

7 16710 Washer, 5/16" Flat 4-5
8 16145 Bolt, Hex Head Lag 5/16" x 2 1/2" 4-5
9 19201 Glide, Black 4-5

2 19204 Glide, 7/8" Nylon Rubber Cushioned 4-5  10 MPRPCGLKIT* Kit, Replacement Glide (5 glides) 1
3 16896 Caster, 37mm Non Locking 4-5  11 MPRPCSTKIT* Kit, Replacement Caster (5 caster w/ hardware) 1
4 16356 Screw, #10 x 1" Tapping PH Phillips 16-20  12 MPRPWFTKIT* Kit, Replacement Wood Feet (5 feet w/ hardware) 1
5 0.15407 Foot, Wood 2" x 2" 4-5 13 MPRPPFTKIT* Kit, Replacement Poly Feet (5 feet w/ hardware) 1

Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty
 1 19065 Glide, Concealed  4-5 
 2 37160 Mounting Plate, 36mm Caster  4-5
3 37161 Caster, 36mm 4-5
4 16356  Screw, #10 x 1" Tapping PH Phillips  16-20
5 0.15557.XX Foot, Wood 2" x 2" 4-5
6 16916 Set Screw, 5/16-18 x 1 1/2" Hex Drive with patch 4-5
7 19068 Foot, Poly 4-5
8 17012 Foot, Aluminum 4-5
9 MRP (MPRPCGLKIT) Kit, Replacement Concealed Non-Leveling Glide (5 glides) 1

MRP (M2RPLVCGLKIT) Kit, Replacement Concealed Leveling Glide (5 glides) (used after 12/2021)  1
10 MRP (MPRPCSTKIT) Kit, Replacement Caster (5 casters w/hardware) 1
11 MRP (MPRPWFTKIT) Kit, Replacement Non-Leveling Wood Feet (5 feet w/ hardware) 1

MRP (M2RPLVWFTKIT) Kit, Replacement Leveling Wood Feet (5 feet w/hardware) (used after 12/2021)  1
12 MRP (MPRPPFTKIT) Kit, Replacement Non-Leveling Poly Feet (5 feet w/ hardware) 1

MRP (M2RPLVPFTKIT) Kit, Replacement Leveling Poly Feet (5 feet w/hardware) (used after 12/2021) 1
13 MRP (M2RPLVAFTKIT) Kit, Replacement Leveling Aluminum Feet (5 feet w/hardware) 1

Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty
 1 19204 Glide, 7/8" Nylon Rubber Cushioned   4-5  11 MRP Kit, Replacement Glide (5 glides)  1 
 2 37160 Mounting Plate, 36mm Caster 4-5  12 MRP Kit, Replacement Caster (5 casters w/ hardware)   1 
3 37161 Caster, 36mm 4-5 13 MRP Kit, Replacement Wood Feet (5 feet w/hardware) 
4 16356  Screw, #10 x 1" Tapping PH Phillips  16-20 14 MRP Kit, Replacement Poly Feet (5 feet w/ hardware)  1
5 0.15407 Foot, Wood 2" x 2" 4-5 15 MRP Top, 18" Round  1
6 19040 Foot, Free Lounge Molded 4-5 MRP Top, 26" Round  1 
7 16710 Washer, 5/16" Flat 4-5 MRP Top, Square   1 
8 16702 Lock Washer, 1/4" External Tooth 4-5 MRP Top, Junior Square 1
9 16149 Bolt, Hex Head Lag 5/16" x 2 1/2" 4-5  16 16181 Dowel, 7/16" x 1" Compression  4
10 19201  Glide, Black  4-5  17 16351 Screw, #10 x 1/2" ZN T/S PHIL PH 4

1

Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty
 1 19204 Glide, 7/8" Nylon Rubber Cushioned   4-5 
 2 37160 Mounting Plate, 36mm Caster  4-5
3 37161 Caster, 36mm 4-5
4 16356  Screw, #10 x 1" Tapping PH Phillips  16-20
5 0.15407 Foot, Wood 2" x 2" 4-5
6 19040 Foot, Free Lounge Molded 4-5
7 16710 Washer, 5/16" Flat 4-5
8 16702 Lock Washer, 1/4" External Tooth 4-5
9 16149 Bolt, Hex Head Lag 5/16" x 2 1/2" 4-5
10 19201 Glide, Black  4-5
11 MRP Kit, Replacement Glide (5 glides) 1
12 MRP Kit, Replacement Caster (5 caster w/ hardware) 1
13 MRP Kit, Replacement Wood Feet (5 feet w/ hardware) 1
14 MRP Kit, Replacement Poly Feet (5 feet w/ hardware) 1

Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty
1 19065 Glide, Concealed Leveling 4-6 9 MRP (MPRPCGLKIT)  Kit, Concealed Non-Leveling Glide (5 glides) (mfg. before 12/2021) 1
2 37160 Mounting Plate, 36mm Caster   4-6 MRP (M2RPLVCGLKIT) Kit, Concealed Leveling Glide (6 glides) 1
3 37161  Caster, 36mm 4-6 10 MRP (MPRPCSTKIT) Kit, Caster (6 casters w/hardware)  1
4 16356  Screw, #10 x 1" Tapping PH Phillips   16-24 11 MRP (MPRPWFTKIT) Kit, Non-Leveling Wood Feet (5 feet w/ hardware) (mfg. before 12/2021) 1
5 0.15557.XX  Foot, Wood 2" x 2" Leveling  4-6 MRP (M2RPLVWFTKIT) Kit, Leveling Wood Feet (6 feet w/hardware)   1
6 16916 Set Screw, 5/16-18 x 1 1/2" Hex Drive with Patch 4-6 12 MRP (MPRPPFTKIT) Kit, Non-Leveling Poly Feet (5 feet w/ hardware) (mfg. before 12/2021) 1
7 19068 Foot, Poly Leveling 4-6 MRP (M2RPLVPFTKIT)  Kit, Leveling Poly Feet (6 feet w/hardware) 1
8 17012 Foot, Aluminum Leveling 4-6 13 MRP (M2RPLVAFTKIT) Kit, Leveling Aluminum Feet (6 feet w/hardware) 1

14 18130.MAC1 Power Module, Mini-Tap USB A/C Silver/Black 1

.XX = Color
Items 9, 11 & 12 non-leveling glides/feet were used before December 2021. MyPlace manufactured before December 2021 must use non-leveling glide/feet kits for replacement.
Items 9, 11 & 12 non-leveling glides/feet kits will incude five glides/feet and include hardware (if applicable). If unit requires less than five glides/feet, the extra items can be saved.
Items 9, 10, 11, 12 & 13 leveling glides/feet or caster kits will incude six glides/feet or casters and include hardware (if applicable). 
If unit requires less than six leveling glides/feet or casters the extra items can be saved.
Lounges equipped with glides from factory cannot recieve casters or feet.
When replacing idividual leveling glide/feet parts, the required quantity can vary due to the different sizes and shapes of MyPlace Lounge Tables.

Item 10
(Replacement caster kit.
Includes items 2, 3 & 4.)

Item 9
(Replacement glide kit.

Includes item 1.)

Item 11
(Replacement wood feet kit.

Includes items 1 & 5.)

Item 12
(Replacement poly feet kit.
Includes items 1, 6 & 7)

.XX = Color
**Table Tops include hardware. 
*Feet, Glide & Caster are sold in packs of five and include hardware (if applicable).
Tables equipped with glides from factory cannot recieve casters or feet.
Quantities for certain parts vary due to the various sizes and shapes of MyPlace Lounge

.XX = Color
Feet, Glide & Caster kits are sold in packs of five and 
include hardware (if applicable). Parts can be ordered individually as well.
Lounge equipped with glides from factory cannot recieve casters or feet.
Quantities for certain parts vary due to the different sizes and shapes of MyPlace Lounge. 

Item 13
(Replacement aluminum feet kit.

Includes Items 1, 6 & 8)
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